

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, Uluberia, Howrah.

Special case No. 85/23

Bagnan P.S. case No. 582/23 dated 16.10.2023

Present : Sandip Choudhury

(JO Code : WB-587)

Order No.1, dated 17.10.23

Received one written complaint, Formal F.I.R, forwarding report, Check List of the I.O, Photocopy of the medical report of the V.G, Memo of arrest, inspection Memo, and one OPD Treatment Card in respect of the accused person namely Sk. Rajesh @ Madad, S/O Lt. Samser Khan in connection with Bagnan P.S. case No. 582/23 dated 16.10.2023, u/ss 341/354/506 of I.P.C and section 10 of POCSO Act.

Register the same as Special Case – 85 of 2023.

The accused person namely Sk. Rajesh @ Madad is brought under arrest.

The accused person namely Sk. Rajesh @ Madad is taken into custody and remanded to J/c

Fix. **31.10.23** for production of the accused person and I.O's Report.

Accused be remanded to J/c till date.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Later Order, dated 17.10.23

The record is put up today on the prayer of the I.O through the Ld. Special P.P in-Charge, praying for recording of the statements under section 164 of Cr.P.C of the minor victim girl (13 years) who is duly accompanied by L.H.G-183 namely, Sampa Kar Samanta of Bagnan P.S

Let the prayer be kept with the record.

Ld. Special P.P in-charge is present.

Perused the aforementioned prayer of the I.O.

Heard the I.O and the Special P.P in-charge.

Considered.

The prayer for recording of the statement of the minor victim girl (13 years), is allowed for the sake of investigation.

The minor victim girl (13 years) be produced before the Ld. A.C.J.M. Uluberia being accompanied by the lady Constable for recording her statements u/s 164 Cr.P.C.

Ld. A.C.J.M. Uluberia is requested to make necessary arrangements for recording of the statement of the minor victim girl (13 years) as per the prayer of the I.O. under section 164 of Cr.P.C in accordance with law as early as possible

To date (**31.10.23**)

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah