

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 85 of 23
Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh
(JO Code : WB-1300)

Order No.14, dated 05.06.24

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and supply of copies.

None appears on behalf of the prosecution as well as on behalf of the accused person.

Soul accused person on C/B is absent without any steps.

The Uluberia Civil and Criminal Bar Association has adopted a resolution dated 18.05.24 for going “Boycotting/Pen Down” to fulfillment their charter of demand and prays before this court for Not to pass any adverse order from 19.05.24 to 06.06.24 for non taking of steps by the parties or non appearance of Ld. Advocates

In view of the above resolution of the Local Bar Association no adverse order is passed.

P.O has been transferred

Ld. Adj 2nd is In-Charge.

The case is adjourned this day for the ends of justice.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused persons on the date fixed i.d W.A will be issued and proceedings u/s 446 of Cr.P.C shall be initiated against the surity.

Fix **19.08.24** for appearance of the accused person and supply of copies.

Accused person on C/B as before

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.