

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 85/23
Present : Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.16, dated 22.11.24

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and supply of copies.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present.

Sole accused person Sk Rajesh @ Modda on C/B is absent without any steps.

None appears on behalf of the accused person.

Surity/sureties take no steps.

Accordingly, issue W/A against the accused person Sk Rajesh @ Modda

Bail Bonds stands forfeited.

Start a proceeding u/s 491 of B.N.S.S against the surety/sureties.

Let a copy of this order together with the bail bonds be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M Ulubeira for information and taking necessary action.

Fix **17.03.25** for appearance of the accused person and ER of W.A in respect of the accused Sk Rajesh @ Modda.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Memo No : _____

Date :

Copy of order forwarded to the Ld. A.C.J.M. Uluberia for information and compliance.

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah